Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

an
ge
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Cable length
ECL0.2A 8438 68 2646 22 0000 0000 19 61 5M 0...0.2 2 9...30 5m
ECL0.5A 8438 21 2346 22 0000 0000 19 61 8M 01 0...0.5 2 9...30 10m
Standard products (extra short lead time)
H72328l
ECL 8438
 	 page 2/4
Ordering information/type code
8438 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure measurement range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 0.1 1.2 2 66
0 ... 0.16 1.2 2 67
0 ... 0.2 1.2 2 68
0 ... 0.4 1.2 2 69
0 ... 0.6 1.2 2 70
0 ... 1.0 2 3 71
0 ... 1.6 3.2 4.8 73
0 ... 2.5 5 7.5 75
0 ... 4 8 12 76
0 ... 6 12 15 77
0 ... 10 20 25 78
Sensor Relative pressure > 400 mbar, accuracy 0.3% 23
Relative pressure ≤ 400 mbar, accuracy: 0.5% 26
Pressure
connection
Type 1, female, M 10x1, 1.4404/1.4435 46
Type 2, male, M 22x1, 1.4404/1.4435 48
Electrical
connection
Cable: PUR ø 6 mm 2)  3) 22
Cable: FEP ø 6 mm 2)  3) 32
Cable: PE ø 6 mm 2)  3) 42
Output Signal output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20mA (Usupply-9V) / 20mA ​ 9 ... 30 VDC 19
Accessories Seal FKM 61
Seal CR 62
Seal  EPDM 63
1) Extended overpressure as well as customized pressure ranges upon request
2) Please specify cable length when ordering (cable lengths >50 m up to 120 m upon request)
3) For level measurement applications on ships under certification GL (German Lloyd), the cable of such transmitters must be installed inside the tank only
Specifications
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
Rise time Typ. 1 ms/10...90 % nominal pressure
Switch-on-delay Max. 1.5 s
Environmental conditions Media temperature -25°C ... +80°C (+70°C)
Ambient temperature -25°C ... +80°C (+70°C)
Protection IP68 (25 bar; 250m)
Vibration 6g (25...2000 Hz)
Shock 50g/ 8 ms
EMC Protection Emission EN/IEC 61000-6-3
Immunity EN/IEC 61000-6-2
Mechanical Data Sensor (wetted parts) Ceramic, Al2O3 (96 %)
Pressure connection (wetted parts) 1.4404/1.4435 (AISI316L)
Housing 1.4404/1.4435 (AISI316L)
Sealing FKM 70 Sh
CR, EPDM
Weight ~ 200 g
max.              typ. Temp. (°C)
-30          -20          -10            0             10           20            30           40           50           60            70           80            90         100
TEB (-10 ... +85)
Ac
cu